## 503709425 02/25/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name		Execution Date		
MICHELE F. CASTELLA	02/19/2016			
THOMAS VAN DYK	02/21/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ			
Name:	TOKIWA CORP.			
Street Address:	KEITOKU BLDG., 1-9-5 OJI, KITA-KU			
City:	ТОКҮО			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

State/Country:

**Postal Code:** 

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29555867

JAPAN

114-0002

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(201)488-3884Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	2013437775				
Email:	goldbergpat@earthlink.net				
Correspondent Name:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG				
Address Line 1:	25 EAST SALEM STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 419				
Address Line 4:	HAC	KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		654/1/001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD M. GOLDBERG			
SIGNATURE:		/Richard M. Goldberg/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/25/2016			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I (We), Michele F. CASTELLANO and Thomas VAN DYK

residing at <u>22 Madison Street. West Harrison. New York 10</u>	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS).
369 Wyckoff Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey 07446	0604 and
ERGONOMICALLY DESIGNED FACIAL MAKE-UP APPLICATOR WITH APPLICATOR TIPS	
for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date h	_ (TITLE OF INVENTION) erewith; and
WHEREAS, TOKIWA CORP.	
having a principal place of business at	۵ ۲۰۰۹ <sup>-</sup> ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹ - ۲۰۰۹
ACTUORU BIDG., 1-9-5 OTI, Kita-ku Tohun Tohun Ita anna	2 the for the state of the stat
and and and and and ancest an, to and under the said improvements and	the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), the said	nd other good and valuable
TOKIWA CORP.	and set over, unto the said _
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the t granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I (we) hereby authorize and request the the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said	said improvements, and the Jnited States which may be
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigne executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said	
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all do everything possible to aid the said TOKTWA CORR	ents, and testify in any legal I rightful oaths and generally
States.	improvements in the United
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite	thereto
Date 2/19/16 2018	MC.
ISIGNATURE OF Michel	L.S.

#### PATENT REEL: 037829 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016** 

Date